Electricity Meter  

means an Electricity Meter that replaces an 
Electricity Meter previously installed at the relevant 
premises. 

Small Energy 
Supplier 

means an Energy Supplier which supplied (whether 
with electricity, or gas, or both) fewer than 250,000 
(two hundred and fifty thousand) Domestic Energy 
Premises on 15 February 2015. 

Condition 39A: Qualifying Metering Systems – Post-
2020 Roll-out and Installation 2022-2025 

The Post-2020 2022-2025 Rollout Duty 
39A.1 Paragraph 39A.2 applies in respect of a Rollout Year where the Secretary

[...]

installed at the Designated Premises. 

Replacement Gas 
Meter  

means a Gas Meter that replaces a Gas Meter 
previously installed at the relevant premises. 

Small Energy 
Supplier 

means an Energy Supplier which supplied 
(whether with electricity, or gas, or both) fewer 
than 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand) 
Domestic Energy Premises on 15 February 2015. 

Condition 33A: Qualifying Metering Systems – Post-
2020 Rollout and Installation 2022-2025 

The Post-2020 2022-2025 Roll-out Duty 
33A.1 Paragraph 33A.2 applies in respect of a Rollout Year where the Secretary